503823889 05/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRINIVAS N. PENTYALA	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONY BROOK ANAESTHESIOLOGY, UNIVERSITY FACULTY PRACTICE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	SUNY, STONY BROOK, HSC, L4, #060,	
City:	STONY BROOK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11794-8480	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8003765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: jboya@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST., 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFI0001USP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN A. LECUYER		
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. LeCuyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 2 source=7LP9452#page1.tif source=7LP9452#page2.tif

PATENT 503823889 REEL: 038565 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor Srinivas N. Pentyala of 21 Sunflower Ridge Road, South Setauket, NY 11720, (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in:

METHODS, ANTIBODIES AND KITS FOR DETECTING CEREBROSPINAL FLUID IN A SAMPLE

these invention(s) being further identified by Attorney Docket Number AF10001USP2, U.S. Application Number 12/102,091, U.S. Patent No. 8,003,765 issued on August 23, 2011; which claims priority to U.S. Ser No. 11/516,385 filed on September 6, 2006, which is a Continuation-in-Part Application of U.S. Ser. No. 10/409,758 filed April 9, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, STONY BROOK ANAESTHESIOLOGY, UNIVERSITY FACULTY PRACTICE CORPORATION, having a business address at SUNY, Stony Brook, HSC, L4, #060, Stony Brook, NY 11794-8480; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and including all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) therefore; and ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be issued upon any of said application(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer, and assign, the interests hereby sold, transferred, and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant and agree that upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign application(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon, including execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention(s) and improvement(s), communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known me relating to such invention(s) and improvement(s) and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such invention(s) and

PATENT REEL: 038565 FRAME: 0143 improvement(s) and for vesting title to such invention(s) and improvement(s) in ASSIGNEE, and in particular to perfect title to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s).

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

I hereby grant ASSIGNEE and the firm of Cantor Colburn LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: May 12, 2016	Spiniual N. Pentyala SRINIVAS N. PENTYALA
	SRINIVAS N. PENTYALA
State of Hew York)	
) ss.:	
County of Swiffolk	
On this 12 day of MELY	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
State aforesaid, personally appeared SRINIV	AS N. PENTYALA, known or satisfactorily proven
to me to be the person of whose name is subsc	cribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein con	ntained.
Date: 5-/2-/6	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	my Commission Expires.

JEAN MARIE MCGORRY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01MC6336892
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires February 8, 20____

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038565 FRAME: 0144